

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF THE RAW MATERIALS

Product Name/Raw Material

Closure aluminium thread 24 /410 Silver K0091
aluminium, PE

ALUMINIUM, PE - COMPLIANCE OF RAW WITH THE LEGAL REGULATIONS REQUIREMENTS

Based on the manufacturer's documentation, we declare that the raw material used for production is compliant with the following legal regulations

Regulation of the European Parliament and Council Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

Commission Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 the materials and articles intended to come into contact with food - packaging may be used for contact with all types of food as amended

Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Regulation of the European Parliament and Council Regulation (EC) No 1223/2009 of 30 November 2009 on cosmetic products

European Parliament and Council Directive 94/62/EC December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste

2024-07-12

date

signature of authorized person

The client is obliged to check that the packaging along with the chemical medium are safe and comply with the legal requirements.

All products are subjected to inspection and released into the main warehouse after verification of the Quality Control Department, according to the Product Specification, which is drawn up on the basis of technical drawing and written down in the Measurement Card